
As of 06/13/2017 

BAY PINES OF SANTA ROSA COUNTY HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1461, Gulf Breeze, FL 32562-1461 

Physical Address: 100 Northcliffe Drive #1461, Gulf Breeze, FL 32562-1461 

Website: www.baypineshoa.org 

 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (MARCH 2017-MARCH 2018) 
Email: baypineshoa@gmail.com 

President    Vice President    Treasurer 

Shane Lobzun    Bill Sharon    Nancy Wyse 

1912 Bay Pines Circle   1863 Bay Pine Circle   1911 Bay Pine Circle 

Gulf Breeze, FL 32563  Gulf Breeze, FL 32563  Gulf Breeze, FL 32563 
president.baypineshoa@gmail.com  vp.baypineshoa@gmail.com  treasurer.baypineshoa@gmail.com 

slobzun@gmail.com   billyandjudy2@aol.com   ngwyse@bellsouth.net 

 

Secretary    Director 

Danny Linton    Laura Puente 

1903 Bay Pines Circle   1919 Bay Pine Circle 

Gulf Breeze, FL 32563  Gulf Breeze, FL 32563 
secretary.baypineshoa@gmail.com  director3.baypineshoa@gmail.com 

rdlinton555@gmail.com   laura.puente@outlook.com 

 

ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW COMMITTEE (ARC) 
Charita Ellison (Chairperson)  Rob Bodie    Natasha Gebhardt 

1752 Bay Pine Circle   1936 Bay Pine Circle   1776 Bay Pine Circle 

Gulf Breeze, FL 32563  Gulf Breeze, FL 32563  Gulf Breeze, FL 32563 
smileaddict@yahoo.com   rbodie1955@gmail.com   natasha.gebhardt@gmail.com 

 

RULES ENFORCEMENT COMMITTEE (REC) 
Email: rec.baypineshoa@gmail.com 

Shane Lobzun (Chairperson), Laura Puente 

 

FINES COMMITTEE 
Chrissy Venable (Chairperson) Lia Brown    Paul Zagortz 

1705 Bay Pine Circle   1784 Bay Pine Circle   1792 Bay Pine Circle 

Gulf Breeze, FL 32563  Gulf Breeze, FL 32563  Gulf Breeze, FL 32563 
chrissyvenable@gmail.com  logan_mom@yahoo.com   paulzagortz@aol.com 

 


